	0.00.000			
PECC	2-02-2003		nent of Commerce Frademark Office	
			TENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102612526	inal document	s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	102612526			
■ New	■ Assignment			
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ ☐ Document ID #	│ □ License □ Merger			
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Security Agreen	nent		
Reel# Frame #	☐ Change of Nam			
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Other:			
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date(	s)	
Tadahiro MITSUNO		25 April 2003		
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties At	tached			
Receiving Party				
* Name Sumitomo Chemical Company,	Limited			
Address 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-				
	,			
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Att	ached			
Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000				
(202) 410 1000		Telephor	ne: (202) 419-7000	
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery		Facsimi	le: (202) 419-7007	
1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L		Attorney Dock	et No. 7372/80343	
Washington, D.C. 20006-1201			<del></del>	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional i		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Num				
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers		
10/419,267				
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Pat	ent Application, enter the d	late the natent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first named executing in	iventor.	ate the patent	Widner Bay Tear	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	on PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	DOT.	DCT	DOT	
	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of propert	es involved: 1	
Fee Amount				
	Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (3	37 CFR 3.41):	
Method of Payment:				
<ul> <li>□ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00</li> <li>■ Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1135, under</li> </ul>	Order No. 7372/80343			
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to De		5: ■ Yes □ No	<u>.                                    </u>	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg				
true copy of the original document. Charges to de	eposit account are authoriz	ed, as indicated he	rein.	
Kendrew H. Colton, 30,368	# 20	August 1	1 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		August 11, 2003 Date	
133.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.				
701/2003 LMUELIER 00000170 061135 10419267				

12/ 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT** REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0207

Please	return	signed	/recorde	d to

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

**RECORDED: 08/11/2003** 

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside US	Α
executed with or after application	n
Atty. Dkt.	

## **NONPROVISIONAL**

## ASSIGNMENT NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

		he sum of Ten Do	ollars (\$10.00) and	other good a	nd valuable	e consideration	paid to
each of the undersign	ied, to wit:						
INSERT	(1) Tada	hiro MITSU	INO	(2)			
NAME(S) OF				(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)			$\Box$ x box if	continued	on page 2	
the receipt and suffic assign(s) and transfer		ure hereby acknow	ledged by the unde	ersigned who	at the requ	est of, hereby se	ell(s),
INSERT	Sumito	mo Chemical	Company, L	imited o	of		
NAME(S) OF							
ASSIGNEE(S)	5-33, K	itahama 4-c	chome, Chuo-	ku, Osak	ta 541-8	3550, JAPA	.N
& ADDRESS(ES)	<del></del>			•			
TITLE OF INVENTION			G A COMPOUNE				
Amer		the undersigned ex	xecuted an application	on for Letters	Patents of the	he United States	of
NOTE→→		date herewith					
(Complete			003				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) ☐ in U.	S. Appln. No	003		filed		_
Trademarks to issue sa representatives; the und ASSIGNEE;	id Letters Patent t dersigned agree(s)	to the said ASSIGN ) that the attorney of	and request(s) the VIEE, for its interest and record in said appoints tify and execute at	as ASSIGNEE lication shall	E, its success hereinafter a	sors, assigns and act on behalf of s	legal said
and legal representative							
nereby transferred. NOTE→→The unders	signed hereby auth	horize(s) Fitch, Eve	en, Tabin & Flanner	y of the above	address to	insert hereon any	/
urther identification ne	ecessary or desiral	ble for recordation	of this document.			•	
INV	ENTORS		DATE SIGNE			ESSES	
Name: Tadahiro	TO Mitsuno	^0	Apr. 25, 2	2003	nasoki	Endo	

PATENT REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0208